

2024

Marysville Business Association

Chad Flowers Memorial Scholarship Application

Chad Flowers, City Planner for Marysville, passed away unexpectedly on April 18, 2019 at the age of 40. Chad was passionate about his role in the community and was an active member of the Marysville Business Association. Chad was extremely instrumental in the development of many areas for the City of Marysville during the four years he was in the role, including the city's comprehensive plan and uptown revitalization. Colleagues said that Chad was very well respected and that they "had never seen anyone accomplish the magnitude of projects, the way Chad was able to accomplish in the short time he was with the City of Marysville." This scholarship, designed to help a Marysville student move into a career in business, is dedicated to Chad's memory and his contribution to the growth of business in the City of Marysville.

Applications are due March 22, 2024



Application

Section 1 - Personal

Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
School you currently attend:	
Current GPA:	
College acceptance you plan	
to attend:	
Expected Major/Field of	
Study:	

Section 2 – Academic

Please attach a listing indicating your record in the following areas:

- A. Scholastic honors received or earned during high school
- B. Other honors received (community, church, scouts, athletics, etc.) during high school
- C. Clubs and organizations to which you have belonged during high school. Include the number of years you belonged, and any leadership positions held.
- D. Part-time work and/or community volunteering you have done during high school. Include employer, length of employment, and hours worked or volunteered.
- E. Most recent transcript.

Section 3 – Essay

Please answer the following questions with an essay typed, double-spaced with a minimum of 200 words, maximum of 500 words each.

- A. What does leadership mean to you?
- B. How do you see your generation leading in the business world?



Section 4 – Optional

You may attach an explanation of any special circumstances, such as academic obstacles overcome or financial or family situation which you would like the Selection Committee to consider.

Section 5 – Release of Records

I hereby grant that any school records of the applicant which would apply to eligibility criteria for this scholarship application may be examined by the Selection Committee.

Applicant's Signature _____ Date _____



Eligibility:

• Entrants must be graduating in the 2023/2024 year from Marysville High School, Early College High School, or Ohio Hi-Point and maintain a grade point average of at least 3.0.

Submission Details:

- All parts of the application must be completed.
- Each essay question must be answered with at least 200 words, and no more than 500.
- Return your completed application and transcript by March 22th to Shannon Dishong at sdishong@pathwayscu.com or by mail to Pathways Financial Credit Union, Attn:
 Shannon Dishong, 121 Emmaus Road, Marysville, OH 43040. Shannon is the President of the Marysville Business Association. Entries received after the deadline will not be considered.

Liability:

• The Marysville Business Association is not responsible for any lost submissions.

Disqualifications:

• The Marysville Business Association has the right to disqualify any applicant(s) who do not follow the scholarship application guidelines and eligibility.

Award details:

• One applicant will be selected to receive a \$5,000 scholarship. The funds will be granted to the scholarship winner in a check made payable to the winner and to the school of your choice.

Judging Details:

 Successfully completed applications received by the deadline will be reviewed by the Marysville Business Association Selection Committee based on how well they have responded to the application and completed the essay questions. In the case of a tie, applicants may be interviewed by the Selection Committee as a tie breaker. The winner will be notified by phone no later than May 1st and will be asked to attend the Marysville Business Association meeting on May 15th to receive the award.